STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2218**, as amended by House Committee, on page 3, in line 28, by striking "or"; in line 30, by striking the first period and inserting "; or (3) the unborn child is affected by a grave anatomical or genetic defect.";

On page 4, in line 8, by striking "or"; in line 14, by striking the period and inserting "; or" following line 14 by inserting "(3) if the unborn child is affected by a grave anatomical or genetic defect, the specific medical condition of the unborn child.";

On page 5, in line 19, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; in line 21, after "woman" by inserting "or the unborn child is affected by a grave anatomical or genetic defect"; in line 39, by striking "or";

On page 6, in line 2, after "woman" by inserting "or the unborn child is affected by a grave anatomical or genetic defect"

District.